

Nainital Legal <ukslsanainital@gmail.com>

Regarding sitting fee of Member, Permanent Lok Adalat.

1 message

NALSA <nalsa-dla@nic.in>

To: Uttarakhand SLSA <ukslsanainital@gmail.com>

Fri, Nov 24, 2017 at 1:36 PM

Dated: 24.11.2017

To

The Member Secretary

Uttarakhand State Legal Services Authority

Sub: Regarding sitting fee of Member, Permanent Lok Adalat.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to letter no.1089/SLSA/2017, dated 08.11.2017 regarding clarification as to what amount shall be payable to Member, Permanent Lok Adalat.

2. In this connection, I am to inform your goodself that vide this Authority's email dated 23.11.2017, a Notification dated 22.06.2016 issued by the Ministry of Law & Justice is once again attached herewith regarding Permanent Lok Adalat (Other Terms and Conditions of Appointment of Chairman and other Persons) Amendment Rules, 2016, as per the notification, per sitting fee of Member, Permanent Lok Adalat is now Rs.1500/-.

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Yours faithfully,

Kamal Singh

Under Secretary

National Legal Services Authority



PLA notifiation 22.06.2016.pdf 132K